

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

March 25, 2015

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-1702113, issued to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions, please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

//

Operator's Well No: 6110

Farm Name: GASTON

API Well Number: 47-1702113

Permit Type: Plugging Date Issued: 03/25/2015

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

Form WW-4 (B) Permit Copy (Rev 2/01)

Date: Operator's Well

Well No. API Well No .: 606110 (Gaston Heirs #6110)

February 10, 2015

47 017 - 02113

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

| 4) | | API | PLICATIO | N FOR A | PERMIT TO PLUG A | AND ABANDO | N | |
|----|------------------------|--------------|--------------|---------|-----------------------|------------------|--------------|---|
| +) | Well Type: | Oil | Gas | X | Liquid Injection | Waste | Disposal: | |
| | If Gas, Prod | uction | X | Or Unde | rground storage | Deep | Shallow | Х |
| 5) | | Elevation: | 1080 ft. | Watersh | ed: Upper Run of Mide | dle Fork of Hugh | es River | |
| | Location: District: | South | West | County: | Doddridge | Quadrangl | e: Oxford | |
| 3) | | EQT Pr | oduction Co | ompany | 7) Designa | ted Agent: | Rex C. Ray | |
| | Well Operat | or 120 Pro | ofessional P | lace | | : 120 Profes | | |
| | Address: | Bridger | ort, WV 26 | 330 | | Bridgeport | , WV 26330 | |
| 3) | | | | | 9) Plugging | Contractor: | | |
| | Oil & Gas D | ouglas Newl | on | | Name: | HydroCarbon | Well Service | |
| | Name: 4 | 060 Dutchma | an Road | | Address | : PO BOX 995 | | |
| | Address: N | lacfarlan, W | V 26148 | | | Buckhannon, | WV 26201 | |

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attachment for details and procedures.

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 7 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection

| OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|--|---|
| Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hour | urs before permitted work can commence. |
| | Date |
| Work order approved by inspector | |

PLUGGING PROGNOS R.J.Gaston Well#6110 Doddridge Co., West Virginia API # 47-017-02113 District, Southwest

BY: R. Green DATE: 01/27/15

CURRENT STATUS:

@ 405' (pulled) 10" csg @ 1100' (pulled) 8 1/4" csg 6 5/8" csg @ 1811' 5 3/16" csg (liner) top @ 448'

Fresh Water @ None reported 1st Salt Sand @ 1240'

Salt Water @ None reported

Coal @ None reported

Gas Shows @ 1881' (Big Injun Sand), & 2474' (Gordon Sand)

Oil Shows @ None reported

Stimulation: 20 Quarts Nitro Glycerin in Gordon Sand, (3/19/27)

Elevation: 1083'

- 1. Notify State Inspector, Douglas Newlon 304-932-8049, 24 hrs. Prior to commencing operations.
- 2. Check TD with wireline.
- 3. TIH with tbg to 2470' Set 533'C1A cement plug from 2470 to 1937'. (Gordon Sand & 5" liner)
- 4. WOC to cure, RIH tag top of plug, add additional C1A if necessary.
- 5. TOOH tbg to 1937', Set 226' CIA cement plug from 1937' to 1711'. (Big Injun Sand, & 65/8" casing
- TOOH tbg to 1711', gel hole to next plug, TOOH tbg.
 TIH wireline, free point 65/8" casing, cut casing @ free point, (EST@ 1400') TOOH casing.
- 8. TIH tbg to casing cut, set 100' C1A cement plug 50' in/out of cut. Perforate all Salt sands, freshwater, coal, oil and gas shows below cut, and do not omit any plugs.
- 9. TOOH tbg to1240' Set 200' C1A cement plug 1240' to 1040' (1st Sait Sand, 8 1/4" csg seat, & Elevation)
- 10. TOOH tbg to 1040', gel hole 1040' to 500'.
- 11. TOOH tbg to 500'Set 500' C1A cement plug 500' to surface.(10" csg seat)
- 12. Erect monument wit API#.
- 13. Reclaim location, roads, etc. to WV-DEP specifications.

OFFice of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 7 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection



606110

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

| _ pitt | abureth & T | fest Va Gas (| osnamy. | 1 | 1 | l . | Ī | (KIND |
|--|------------------|-----------------|---|--|----------------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------|
| | | Va., | | Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | | Packers |
| Farm R. J. | Gaston | | Acres 200 | | | | ļ | |
| Location (waters | Holbrock | 1/8.4-1 | | Size | | | | |
| Well No South | <u> </u> | | Elev 1083' | 16 | | | Kind | of Packer |
| District South | Men £ | CountyDe | oggrade | . 18 | 1,051 | Palled. | - | |
| The surface of tr | ract is owned in | fee by | | | 10001 | Pulled. | Size o | đ |
| | | _Address | | . 814 | 1811' | 1811 | | |
| Mineral rights a | re owned by | | | 6% | 448' 11 | ne 4481 | Depth | set |
| Drilling commen | . Hareh- | Address 1920 | | 5 3/16 3 | | | Dow! | ор |
| Drilling commend | May 8, | 1920 | | 2 | | | i | bottom |
| 3-1 | 9-1927 - | Gordon Sar | Å | | | | | юр |
| With 20 Quar | to - Hitro | Olycorine. | | | | | | ottom |
| | | | Inch | | | | 1 | |
| • | - | | Inch | | NTED | SIZE | No. Et_ | |
| Volume | | | Cu. Ft. | | | _ | | |
| Rock Pressure | | lbs | hrs. | | | | 2000 | 737 |
| Oil | | | bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | | | | | |
| Fresh water | | | feet | | INC | | | |
| Salt water | | feet | feet | FEET | INC | HES | FEET_ | IN |
| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | | Remark |
| and.Cov Run Jn-recorded Let.Salt San Jn-recorded And. Salt San Jn-recorded And.Salt San Jn-recorded Jean Jacks San Jittle Lime Pencil Cave Big Lime Big Injun San Jin-recorded Jin-recorded Jin-recorded Jin-recorded Jin-recorded Jin-recorded Jn-recorded Jn-recorded Jn-recorded Jordon Strey Jn-recorded Jordon Strey Jn-recorded Jordon Sand Jord | i nd i | | 978 1060 1230 1262 1380 1436 1460 1507 1700 1758 1763 1828 1902 2065 2161 2416 2421 2430 2470 | 1240 1262 1360 1416 1460 1507 1575 1700 1763 1828 1902 2065 2166 2440 2450 2485 2485 | Gas: Gas | 1831 2474 | | |
| RECEI fice of Oi FEB 1 | and Ge | s | | | | | | |

| W-4-A evised 6/07 | | 1) Date: 2) Operator's 1 606110 (Ga | Well Numbe | r | 10, 2015 |
|----------------------|---|---|---------------|-------------|----------|
| | | 3) API Well No | o.: <u>47</u> | 017 | - 02113 |
| | | | State | County | Permit |
| DIV | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BURE ISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE NOTICE AND APPLICATION TO PL | CTION, OFFICE | OF OIL & | | |
| Surface Owner | r(s) to be served: | 5) (a) Coa | | | |
| (a) Name | Edward S. and Gina B. Bassett , | Name | None | | |
| Address | 895 Camp Run Road West Union, WV 26456 | Address | | | |
| (b) Name | —————————————————————————————————————— | (b) Coal Ow | vner(s) with | Declaration | on |
| Address | | Name | See Attac | | |
| | | Address | | | |
| (c) Name | ş | Name | | | |
| Address | | Address | | | |
| i) Inspector | Douglas Newlon | | ssee with De | eclaration | |
| Address | 4060 Dutchman Road | Name | None | | |
| 122122 | Macfarlan, WV 26148 | Address | | | |
| Telephone | (304) 932-8049 | | | | |

- (1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the well its and the plugging work order; and
- (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side. However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

| | Well Operator: | EQT Production Company |
|----------------------------|----------------|------------------------|
| | By: | Victoria J.Roark |
| | Its: | Permitting Supervisor |
| | Address: | PO Box 280 |
| | | Bridgeport, WV 26330 |
| | Telephone: | (304) 848-0076 |
| Subscribed and sworn befor | e me this | day of February, 2015 |
| | Justy S. C. | Wisty Public |
| My Commission Expires: | 10 | 2/20/18 |
| | | |

The Office of Oil & Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests Equir office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal intermediation, place contact SEAR Services Officer at depprivacyofficer wy power and Guestions about our use of your personal intermediation, place contact SEAR SEAR SEAR STRUCTURE STRUCTURE OF OIL and Guestions about our use of your personal intermediation, place contact the search of the searc

NOTARY PUBLIC Misty S Christie **
1207 Briercliff Rd
Bridgeport, WV 26330
Commission Euries February 20, 2018

FEB 1 7 2015 03/27/2015

WW-4A

Additional Oil, Gas & Coal Owners:

Jeanette Kiracofe 24895 Grove Pong Way, Apt. 1 Olmestead Falls, OH 44138-2226

William J. Patton 6506 Pike Street Mineral Wells, WV 26150-3029

Linda Sue Murphy 5574 Saint Thomas Lane Madison, OH 44057-1799

Scott A. Stewart 6993 Ripley Road Point Pleasant, WV 25550-4140

Robert Patterson 190 Cascade Drive Huntington, WV 25705-3244

Edra Grimm 377 Camp Run Road West Union, WV 26456

Robert M. Patton 763 George St., Apt. 2 Belpre, OH 45714

Natlie Jones 2 Anvil Court Marlboro, NJ 07746-1678

Jonathon David Casto 818 Jefferson Ave. Huntington, WV 25704-2820

Okey S. Starsick & Pamela Starsick 7646 WV HWY 47 W Coxs Mills, WV 26342-8102

David E. Bowyer 12088 Middle Island Road Alma, WV 26320-7211

Harlan W. Kiracofe 7984 Moody Road Centerburg, OH 43011-9522 RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 7 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection Hayes Jones c/o Ralph E. Jones 509 Smith Road Townville, SC 29689-3939

Joseph E. Fraker, Jr.
77 Northgate Drive
New Martinsville, WV 26155-2856

Sarah Meyers 1909 Clifden Road Catonsville, MD 21228

Darrell R. Richards Richards Resources 608 Independence Road Salem, WV 26426

Jo Ellen Huggins 1163 Hooverview Drive Westerville, OH 43082-7439

Julia Studer 4515 22nd St. N. W. Apt. 232 Canton, OH 44708-1560

Ed Broome Inc. 6394 US Hwy 33 E Glenville, WV 26351-7121

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 7 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection 02/12/2015
02/12/2015
US POSTAGE \$07.409

TA THE TENT OF THE TENT

MARKILLAN IVIEVIL

| 8099 | 8099 | (Domestic Mail O | D MAIL IN RECE | erage Provided) |
|---------|--------|--|--|-----------------------------|
| 0654 | 0654 | Postage | s | Val Cal Las |
| 50 0001 | T000 0 | Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Here |
| 01.5 | 0.15 | | S. Bassett | |
| 7074 | 7074 | or PO Boo City, State West Un | Bassett ap Run Road aion, WV 26456 aston Heirs #6110) Pluggin | |
| | | PS Form 3800, August 2 | | ee Reverse for Instructions |

| | la constitution of | | | rn Receipt | nestic Retur | Don | PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
|--------------------------------|---|---------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|------|---|
| RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas | | PP08 | 4590 | TOOO | סדכם | ካፒዐረ | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service laber) |
| | SeY 🗆 | ? (Extra Fee) | ed Delivery | 4. Restrict | | | |
| FEB 17 2015 W/ Department of | ☐ Priority Mail Express™ ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Collect on Delivery | | benetsigeR □ | | | | Dagy 73/718/86942 W 26456 W 26456 Ottoballs #6110 (Gaston Heirs #6110) Plup |
| way Departmental Protection | | | , | / | | | Edward 5. Bassett Gina B. Bassett |

12/12/2015 15 FOSTAGE \$08.039

| 81.05 81.05 | | Service TM D MAIL TM RE Only; No Insurance nation visit our websit | COVORDON D. | d) |
|--------------------|--|--|------------------------|--------------------------|
| 0654 81 0654 81 | Postage | I GIA | e at www.usps.coms | |
| | Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Here | 1, Apr. 1 |
| F F | Restricted Delivery Fee Endorsement Required) Total Post | | 11010 | Pong way, alls, OH 44 |
| 707 | 24895 G reet, Apt. Olmester PO Box | e Kiracofe Frove Pong Way, ad Falls, OH 44 16111 Plugging | Apt. 1 138-2226 | Grove tead Fa |
| PS | Form 3800, August 200 | 6 | See Reverse for manage | 24895 Olmest |

RECEIVED Domestic Return Receipt PS Form 3811, July 2013 Office of Oil and Gas (Transfer from service label) SOTO ASTO TODO OSTO ATOL 2. Article Number FEB 1 7 2015 SSY [4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Collect on Delivery [IsM barued Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise WV Department of DenstalgeR [3. Service Type

Li Certified Mail* Express**

Li Debuty Mail Express**

Li Debuty Mail Express**

Li Debuty Receipt for Me Environmental Protection 606110 & 606111 Plugging 2486567e37e20ng Way, Apt. 1 Olmestead Falls, OH 44138-2226 Jeanette Kiracofe

606110 & 606111 Plugging

U.S. Postal Service 16 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT 8118 8112 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 0654 54 190 Postage 1000 1000 Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Postmark Here 606110 & 606111 Plugging Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 0720 0720 Total Postage ! William J. Patton 7074 7014 Sent To 6506 Pike Street Street, Apr. No.; Mineral Wells, WV 26150-3029

City, State, ZIP+ 606110 & 606111 Plugging

PS Form 3800, August 2006

| RECEIVEY Gas | Domestic Return Receipt | PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
|-----------------------------|--|--|
| RECEIVED Gas | 2TT8 4590 TOOO OSTO 4TO2 | S. Aricle Number (Transfer from service label) |
| FEB 1 7 2015 | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | |
| WV Department of Protection | 3. Selvice Type Certified Mail* Deduction Meal Express** Registered Discreted Discreted Discrete Meal Collect on Delivery | anigaulq 111003 :8 011300 |
| nvironmen | 8059 | William J. Patton 9 <mark>108/028/60</mark> Street Mineral Wells, WV 26150-3 |

02/12/2015 US POSITEGE \$08.039

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T

| verage Provided) | D MAIL _{IM} REC Only; No Insurance Co ation visit our website s | (Domestic Mail C | 81,29 | 8129 |
|------------------|--|---|-------|------|
| 4) 6 5 | I A Land | 1 | 54 | 54 |
| | s | Postage | 06 | 90 |
| | | Certified Fee | 07 | 07 |
| Postmark Here | | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | 000 | |
| | | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | 20 | 20 |
| | Sue Murphy | | | |
| | Saint Thomas Lan | | 74 | 074 |
| 9 . | on, OH 44057-17 | Street, Apt. No. Madiso | 701 | 70. |
| | 606111 Plugging | City, State, Zii 606110 8 | | |

Office of Oil and Gas 5 Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt (Transfer from service label) 4218 4590 TOOO OSTO 4TOL Article Number FEB 17 2015 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) C Yes lisM benean □ WV Department of ☐ Collect on Delivery DenstalgeR □ ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise Environmental Protection SOUTTO & GOGILL Plugging 3. Service Type

Contined Mail? | Phonity Mail Express." 6611-193/27/2095PEN 5574 Saint Thomas Lane inda Sue Murphy GERTIFIED MAIL."

02/12/2015 02/12/2015 US POSTAGE \$08.039

| 8136 | 8136 | (Domestic Mail C | D MAIL _{TM} RE | CEIPT Coverage Provided) le at www.usps.coma |
|-----------|-----------|------------------|-------------------------|--|
| 54 | 54 | () () () | 1 12 1 6 | 11 % The #000 |
| 019 | 06 | Postage | s | |
| 1000 0510 | 1000 OSTO | | A. Stewart | Postmark Hore |
| 7074 | 7014 | | | 5550-4140 |

| RECEIVED Gas | | | | | muteR olds | | 5102 ylub, 1185 mio |
|--|---------------------------------|----------------|-----------|---|------------|---------|--|
| Office of Oil and Gas | | PETR | 4590 | TOOO | 0570 | hፒዐረ | nicle Number Transfer from service label) |
| FEB 17 2015 | □ Yes | (Extra Fee) | Delivery? | A Restricted | 7 | | |
| t of | | Collect on De | I IDEALD | enuent 🗆 | - | | |
| WV Department of Environmental Protection | "szerck: Tot for Merchandise | I lisM yhohy E | elisM be | S. Service 7 [2] Certifi [2] Regist | | 0515-00 | STIO & 606111 Plugging |
| Environmen | | | | / | 1 | 0010-05 | tosat A. Stewart 193 Ripley Road 1911 Blagald, WR Q ass |

02/12/2015 US POSTAGE \$08.03 WEST STATE ZIP 26330

| Postage S Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postas Robert Patterson Total Postas Robert Patterson Sent To 190 Cascade Drive Street, Apt. N Huntington, WV 25705-3244 City, State, Z 606110 & 606111 Plugging | 874 | 8743 | (Domestic Mail C | | Coverage Provided, |
|---|------|------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| Postage \$ Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Robert Patterson Total Postag Robert Patterson Fent To 190 Cascade Drive Street, Apr. N Huntington, WV 25705-3244 | 75 | | A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN | ICIA | 1 1100 |
| Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postas Robert Patterson Fent To 190 Cascade Drive Street, Apr. N Huntington, WV 25705-3244 | | П | Postago | ş | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postar Robert Patterson Total Postar Robert Patterson Sent To 190 Cascade Drive Street, Apt. N Huntington, WV 25705-3244 | 0007 | 1000 | Return Receipt Fee | | |
| 190 Cascade Drive Sireet, Apr. N Huntington, WV 25705-3244 | 20 | 5 | (Endorsement Required) | † Datt | |
| | 410 | 074 | Street, Apr. N Huntin or PO Box No. | ascade Drive gton, WV 2570 | 05-3244 |

| RECEIVED Gas | | | | \$qieoe§ | A muteR cit | Domes | PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
|-------------------|-------------|--|-----------|--------------------------------|-------------|-------|--|
| Office of Oll and | | EHTS | h590 | TOOO | OFTO | hTOL | Article Number (Transfer from service laber) |
| FEB 17 2015 | Sey 🗆 | (Extra Fee) | Delivery? | Restricted | 4 | | |
| WV Department of | Express" UC | ☐ Priority Mail II ☐ Return Receil ☐ Collect on De | elisM be | Service Ty Certific Ty Registr | | | 605 132 (304 E |
| Environment | | | | / | | | 190 Cascade Drive 190 Cascade Drive 5 1020229980 VV 25705-3244 |

02/12/2015 02/12/2015 US POSTAGE SOR

| 81.50 | 81.50 | (Domestic Mail O | Service ra D MAIL REC Inly; No Insurance C ation visit our website | overage Provided) |
|--------|--------|---|---|--|
| 1540 | 1654 | Postago | CIAL | . USE |
| 1000 0 | T000 0 | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Regulred) | | Poslmark Hore Social & Collegaing Plugging |
| 072 | 01.5 | Total Post Edra Gr | | / |
| 7034 | 7074 | Street, Apt. West U | mp Run Road nion, WV 26456 606111 Plugging | 606110 |
| | | PS Form 3800, August 2 | 006 | See Reverse for Instructions |

| | Domestic Return Receipt | EFOS YJUL, 1185 mmo 3 29 |
|--------------------------|---|---|
| RECEIVED | 05T8 4590 TOOO OSTO 4TOZ | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) |
| Office of Oil and Gas | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | |
| FEB 1 7 2015 | ☐ Certifled Mail® ☐ Priority Mail Express* ☐ Registered Mail ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Insured Mail ☐ Collect on Delivery | EOGILO & GOGLIL Plugging |
| WV Department of | eqvT epines .g | West Union, WV 26456 |
| En in a mana; Protection | on | 210 2/12/18 0m Road |
| | If YES, enter delivery address below: | 1. Article Addressed to: |

2/12/2016 SPESTIAGE \$08.039 ZIP 26330

| 876 | 876 | (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Co | verage Provided) |
|------|------|--|------------------|
| 54 | 54 | | 11000 |
| 90 | 10 | Postage S | |
| 1000 | 1000 | Certifled Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | Postmark Here |
| 070 | 03.0 | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Posts Robert M. Patton | |
| 7074 | 7074 | Sent To 763 George St., Apt. 2 Sirest, Apt. 1 or PO Box N | / |

| RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas | 5 | | | . 1 |
|--------------------------------|--|---|-------------|---|
| | | stum Receipt | Domestic Re | 5 PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
| FEB 1 7 2015 | 29T8 hS9 | o todo osto | HTOL | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) |
| WV Department of | 7 (Extra Fee) [] Yes | 4. Restricted Delivery | | |
| Environmental Protection | ☐ Priority Mail Express** ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery | 3. Service Type Ca Certified Mail? Registered Insured Mail | | Robert M. Parion 763 George St., Apt. 2 408/28/27 14 606110 & 606111 Plugging |



| 87 | For delivery information | niy; No insurance ation visit our websit | e at www.usps.coms |
|----|--|--|--|
| 24 | | | |
| | Postago | \$ | |
| H | Certified Fee | | |
| | Return Receipt Fea (Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Here |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | | |
| | Total Pos Natalie | Jones | |
| + | Cant To | | /- |
| 5 | Street, Apr. Marlboro | o, NJ 07746-16 | 378 |
| | CA. Chi. | 606111 Plugging | |
| | 74 0720 0007 0654 | For delivery Information For delivery Information Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Pos Natalie of Sent To 2 Anvil (1) Street, Apt. or PO Box 1 | For delivery information visit our websit Postage S Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Pos Natalie Jones Sent To 2 Anvil Court Street Apt. or PO Box 1 |

| RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas | | fqleosR mufsR | Domestic | ; PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
|---|--------------------|--|----------|--|
| FEB 1 7 2015 | | TODO OSTO | hTOL | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) |
| WV Department of Environmental Protection | TO CONSCION DENAMA | 3. Services Type Id Certified Mail Insured Mail Insured Mail | | Natalie Jones 2 Anvil Court 606110 & 606111 Plugging |

Jonathon David Casto

02/12/2015 02/12/2015 US POSTAGE \$08.039

| 81.81 | Comestic Mail (| Service 755 D MAIL 756 RE Only; No Insurance sation visit our website | Coverage Provided | |
|-------|---|---|--------------------------|------|
| 54 | | 16111 | USE | |
| 016 | Postage | s | | |
| 010 | Certified Fee | | | |
| 0001 | (Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Here | |
| 0 0 | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | | | |
| 0.1.5 | Total Posts Jonatho | on David Casto | | |
| | | ferson Ave. | 1 | 2100 |
| 707 | | ton, WV 25704- | 2820 | |
| Į | 606110 & | 606111 Plugging | | |
| 1 | PS Form 3800, August 20 | 05 | See Reverse for Instruct | ons |

| Office of Oil and G | | | Domestic Return Receipt | | | | PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
|---|-------------------|---|-------------------------|--|------|----------------------------|--|
| | | TUTU | 4590 | TODO | מדכם | hTOZ | Article Number (Transfer from service label) |
| FEB 1 7 2015 | SeY □ | (हरोत Fee) | d Delivery? | 4. Restricte | - | | 7.11.1.1.0 |
| WV Department of Environmental Protect | esidusioni noi ro | ☐ Priority Mail E ☐ Return Receip ☐ Collect on De | elisM bei benet | 3. Service Zi Certii Di Regis Di Insure | | ENERGING & EDETLY PRUEGING | |
| | | | | 7 | Ì | 350 | 102/ <mark>75/60</mark> n, WV 25704-28 |

12/12/2015
12/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015
13/12/2015

| 8198 | 8198 | (Domestic Mail C | SERVICE IM D MAIL IM REC Anly; No Insurance Co ation visit our website a | overage Provided) |
|-------|-------|--|---|------------------------------|
| 454 | H29 | O F F | ICIAL | USE |
| 0 700 | 101 | Certifled Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Hara |
| 50 00 | 50 00 | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | | nero |
| 4 07 | 4 07 | Sent To 7646 | S. Starsick & Pa WV HWY 47 W | |
| 7014 | 707 | or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP++ | 6 Mills, WV 26342 | 2-8102 |
| | | PS Form 3800, August 2 | 006 | See Reverse for Instructions |

| eros viul, trae m | Domestic Receipt | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------------|-------|---|------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| de Number ster from sewice label) | hTO2 | | TOOO | h590 | 8778 | | | |
| | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | | | | SSY 🗆 | | | |
| 10 & 606111 Plugging | | 머니 | egyT ec Mailing Mailing beretelge lisM berus | TuteR 🗆 | ly Mail Exprinct of on Deliver | or Merchandisa | | |
| 5. <mark>5. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.</mark> | arsick | | 7 | | | | | |
| e Addressed to: | | ILLES | , enter deliv | esamme Ala | .moiou. | ON FT | | |

606110 & 606111 Plugging

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 7 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 7 2015 Domestic Return Receipt PS Form 3811, July 2013 (Transfer from service label) 4590 TOOO OSTO 4TOL WV Department of 2. Article Number **Environmental Protection** EBY [4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Collect on Delivery lisM beruani [Jujanid 03/27/2015 DenetalgeA [☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise Certified Malla Priority Mail Express 3. Service Type

8211

0654 1654

0001

01.50 01.50

7014

U.S. Postal Service ™ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 8211 Postage Certified Fee TOOD Centerburg, OH 43011-9522 Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 605110 & 605111 Plugging Total Postage & Harlan W. Kiracofe 7984 Moody Road Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. Centerburg, OH 43011-9522 City, State, ZIP+4 606110 & 606111 Plugging PS Form 3800. August 2006

| RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas | Domestic Return Receipt | 5 Form 3811, July 2013 |
|--------------------------------|--|---|
| FEB 1 7 2015 | TT28 4590 T000 05T0 4T02 | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) |
| FED 1 : 2013 | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 🔲 Yes | |
| WV Department of | 3. Service Type G. Certified Mall* D. Priority Mall Express** Insured Mail Collect on Delivery | Centerburg, OH 43011-9 |
| | | 7984 Moody Road |



| | 8228 | 8228 | (Domestic Mail O | D MAIL _{TA} REC nly; No Insurance Co atlon visit our website at | verage Provided) |
|--------|-------|---|--|--|------------------|
| | 54 | 54 | OFF | ICIAL | USE |
| | 01 | 10 | Postaga | \$ | |
| | 1000 | 0001 | Certifled Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Here |
| | 03.50 | 0770 | Total Leatage | s Jones alph E. Jones | |
| 7014 0 | | Street, Apt. No. or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP | Smith Road ville, SC 29689-3 | 939 | |

| RECEIVED | | | tqieoe | A mutsR o | Domesti | PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|-----------|---------|---|
| Office of Oil and Gas | | | S90 TOOO | | hTOZ | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) |
| FEB 1.7 2015 | Sek [] | | Restricted Delivery | .4 | | |
| artment of | ost for Merchandise | ☐ Priority Mail E☐ Return Receip☐ ☐ Collect on Del☐ | benetalgen L | 1 | | gnigauly tttäoa & ottaoa |
| Environmental annection | | | Service Type | | | 6868-6896Z OSO3/27/2015 |
| IMP. Interve | | | | | | clo Ralph E. Jones 509 Smith Road |

02/12/2015
USI POSITAGE \$08,032

| 8235 | 8235 | CERTIFIEI | U.S. Postal Service TAL CERTIFIED MAIL TAL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery Information visit our website at www.usps.comp | | | | | | |
|------|------|--|---|------------------|----------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| 54 | 54 | | 18 3101 | USE | | | | | |
| 90 | 90 | Postage | s | | | 1 | | | |
| 0001 | 1000 | Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Here | | 0.0 | | | |
| 0150 | 0720 | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage i Jose | eph E. Fraker, Jr. | | | 1 Pluggin | | | |
| 7014 | 7014 | Sent To 77 N Street, Apr. No.: or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4 | lorthgate Drive Martinsville, WV 2 0 & 606111 Plugging | 26155-2856 | / | ocosta & 606111 Plugging | | | |
| | | PS Form 3800, August 2006 | | | | | | | |

| Office of Oil and Gas | | | | um Receipt | mestic Ret | Pa Bo | ; PS Form 3811, July 2013 |
|--------------------------|--|---------------|-------------------------|------------|------------|------------|---|
| FEB 1 7 2015 | - | 5528 | | TOOO | OSTO | HTOL | 2. Aricle Number (Transfer from service labe |
| LEB I SOIS | 26/ 🗆 | (Extra Fee) | cted Delivery | A. Restri | | | |
| WN Department of | | Collect on De | benetalge lisM benus | sul 🗆 | | | |
| Environmental Protection | xbress" | | eliaM benitra | | | | 606110 & 606111 Plugging |
| Tariff I a | The second secon | | CONT CA | June S E | 9 | 56155-2856 | New Martinsville, WV Value Mew Martinsville, WV |

US POSTAGE \$08.039

| | nly; No Insurance Co tion visit our website at | |
|--|---|------------|
| | I to be by | THE COLUMN |
| Postago | S | |
| Certified Fee | | Postmark |
| Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | | Here |
| Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | | |
| Total Pos' Sarah I | | 1- |
| and the second s | lifden Road | |
| Street, Apt. or PO Box. | ville, MD 21228 | |
| City, State, | 606111 Plugging | _ |

| BECEIVED COS | Domestic Return Receipt | F5 Form 3811, July 2013 |
|--|--|---|
| Office of Oil and Gas | 6528 9540 TOOO OSTO 9TOY | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) |
| FEB 17 2015 | A. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | |
| WNV Department of Environmental Protection | 3. Service Type Certified Mall? Discount Receipt for Merchandise Discount Receipt for Merchandise Discount Receipt for Merchandise Discount Receipt for Merchandise | 606110 & 606111 Plugging |
| Environmental | | 29108 Viltden Road 29108 Viltden Road |

606110 & 606111 Plugging

OZY12/2015
US ROSTAGE

OX

| 566 | 566 | (Domestic Mail O. | MAIL _{TA} REC | overage Provided) |
|------|------|--|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| -0 | 0 | For delivery informs | ation visit our website | at www.usps.coma |
| 54 | 54 | | 16 AL | |
| 06.0 | 90 | Postage | s | |
| П | 7 | Certifled Fee | | Bartensk |
| 1000 | 1000 | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | | Postmark Hera |
| 50 | 50 | Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | | |
| 07 | 77 | Total I Darrell R. | Richards | |
| | 1 | Sent To Richards | Resources | / |
| 7074 | 170 | 608 Indep | pendence Road | V |
| 7 | 7 | or POE Salem, W | N 26426 | |
| | | City, Su | 6111 Plugging | |
| | | PS Form 3800, August | | See Reverse for Instructions |

| | Domestic Return Receipt | 5 Form 3811, July 2013 |
|--------------------------------|--|--|
| RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas | 9928 4590 0000 0500 4002 | 2. Article Number (Transfer from service lebel) |
| | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | |
| FEB 17 2015 NAV Department of | 3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Collect on Delivery | 608 Independence Road Salem, WV 26426 E06110 & 606111 Plugging |
| INV Department of | | Darrell R. Richards 9 \$60 Street Posds |

| CERTIFIED | MAIL REC | overage 1 To the | |
|---|--|--|--|
| For delivery informa | 3 A 1 /3 1 | USE | |
| 2 2 | I WA II G STOR | 100 | |
| Postage | S | | |
| Certified Fee | | Postmark | |
| Return Receipt Fee | | Hero | |
| | | | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) | | | |
| | lon Huggins | | |
| | | / | 7 |
| | | | |
| West | terville, OH 4308 | 32-7439 | |
| or PO Box No. | | | *** |
| City, State, Zit 606110 | 0 & 606111 Plugging | | 200 |
| ֡ | CERTIFIED (Domestic Mail Of For delivery informa Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postag Jo El Sent To 1163 | Postage S Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postag Jo Ellen Huggins Sent To 1163 Hooverview Drives Street Act. No. Westerville, OH 4308 | Postage S Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postag Jo Ellen Huggins Stat To 1163 Hooverview Drive Street, Apt. No. Westerville, OH 43082-7439 |

| Office of Oil and Gas | | łąjsosA mutsA oitsem | PS Form 3811, July 2013 Do |
|--|---|--|--|
| FEB 1 7 2015 | E758 #2 | 90 T000 OSTO HT | 2. Article Number (Tietralet from service label) |
| tment of | | 4. Restricted Delivery | |
| WV Department of Environmental Protection | Collect on Delivery Priority Mail Express** | 2, Service Type [2] Certified Mail* [3] Registered [4] Insured Mail* [5] Insured Mail* | WYESTERVINE, O'N 42002 1100 |
| | | | Jo Ellen Huggins 163 Hooverview Drive 7 Sesterville, CM 43082-7439 |



3. Service Type ☐ Priority Mail Express** Certified Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise 606110 & 606111 Plugging ☐ Registered ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Insured Mail Environmental Protection 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes WV Department of 2. Article Number 7014 0150 0001 0654 8280 (Transfer from service label) EEB 1 1 5012 Domestic Return Receipt PS Form 3811, July 2013 Office of Oil and Gas BECEIVED

4515 22nd St. N. W. Apt. 232 Canton, OH 44708-1560 18 POSTACE \$08.0.

| 297 | 292 | (Domestic Mail O | MAIL REC | verage Provided) |
|------|------|---|---------------------------|------------------|
| 9 | 유도 | For delivery informa | tion visit our website at | www.usps.com |
| 54 | 54 | 4 100 | 16 1 All | W D In |
| 06.9 | 106 | Postage | s | |
| F | F | Certified Foo | | Postmark |
| 1000 | 1000 | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) | | Here |
| 20 | 20 | Restricted Delivery Fea (Endorsement Required) | | |
| OL | 11 | Total Pos Ed Broo | | |
| _ | _ | Sent To 6394 US | 3 Hwy 33 E | / |
| 7074 | 707 | Street, Apt or PO Box | e, WV 26351-712 | 1 |
| | | City, State 606110 & 6 | 06111 Plugging | ,,,,,,, |
| | | PS Form 3800 August 2 | | llons |

| Eros ylub, 1786 mo | Domestic Retu | fqiscaR mu | |
|---|---------------|--|--|
| ricle Number iansfer from service label) | 1 4102 | סוצם מממד ו | 7P58 H |
| | | 4. Restricted Delivery | 3 Fee) 🗆 Yes |
| 110 & 606111 Plugging | | 3. Service Type 12. Certifled Mail* 13. Registered 14. Registered 15. Insured Mail 16. Insured Mail | dority Mail Express* Pecelpt for Merchandise Jece) Pecelpt for Merchandise |
| Broome Inc. 34 951 087 2878 0 3nville, WV 26351-7121 | | / | |

\$02.249
ZIP 26330
041L10228892



Douglas Newlon 4060 Dutchman Road Macfarlan, WV 26148 606110 (Gaston Heirs #6110) Plugging

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 1 7 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection WW-9 Revised 2/03

| Page | of | | | | |
|----------|-----------|--------|-------|-------|--|
| 2) Opera | tor's We | ll Nur | nber | | |
| 606110 | Gaston | Heirs | #6110 |) | |
| 3) API W | lell No · | 47 | 017 - | 02113 | |

Environmental Pog/27/2015

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

| Operator Name: | EQT PRODUC | TION COMPA | NY | OP ID | : | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|---|
| Watershed: | Upper Run of M | liddle Fork of H | ughes River | Quadrangle: | Oxford | 1 |
| Elevation: | 1080 ft. | County: | Doddridge | District: | South W | est |
| Description of anti- | cipated Pit Waste: | | | Formation Fluid | is | |
| Do you anticipate i Will synthetic liner | | | ter to complete th | ne proposed well wo | ork? Yes | NoX 2011. |
| Proposed Disposa X | Land Applic Undergroun Reuse (at A | ation d Injection - Ul PI Number) osal Permit #. | C Permit Number | - | | |
| Drilling medium an If oil ba Additives to be use | ticipated for this was sed, what type? | vell? Air, freshv | | etc | | |
| I certify that I understand that the permit and/or othe I certify under penal application form ar | I, 2005, by the Offi e provisions of the r applicable law or alty of law that I hand all attachments | ee to the terms fice of Oil and O permit are enfor regulation can ave personally of thereto and the | and conditions of cas of the West V prceable by law. lead to enforcemexamined and am at, based on my in | f the GENERAL WA firginia Division of E Violations of any te tent action. If familiar with the in equiry of those indiv | environmental Pro rms or condition formation submit riduals immediate | otection. I of the general ted on this ely responsible |
| The second secon | | | | curate and complete ssibility of fine or im | | at there are |
| Company Offi | cial Signature | | The | to M | | |
| Company Offi | cial (Typed or P | rinted) Vic | toria Roark | | | |
| Company Offi | cial Title | Permi | tting Supervisor | -WV | | |
| | sworn before me | | day of | February | 'REC | 2015 CEIVEL Oil and G |
| My Commission | n Expires | STEET OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN | OFFICIAL SI STATE OF WEST' NOTARY PU Misty S Ch 1207 Briercliff Bridgeport, WV Commission Expires Feb | VIRGINIA & IBLIC WATER TO THE W | | 17 2015 partment ntal 17 3/27 |

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: 606110 (Gaston Heirs #6110)

LEGEND

| Property Boundary - | | | |
|--|--|---|--|
| | | Spring | Wet Spot |
| Road | | \bigcirc | ₩ |
| Planned Fence | Drain Pipe | with size in inches | Water Way |
| _/_/_/ | | 12 | ← • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
| Existing Fence Stream | | eam | Cross Drain |
| Open Ditch | Artificia | al Filter Strip | Rock |
| | ·· - | XXX | % %% |
| North | Building | Water well | Drill site |
| N | | (W) | \oplus |
| Pit with Cut Walls | Pit with Con | npacted Walls Area | of Land Application of Pit Wast |
| E LILLIAN STATE | 7 | ' | |
| Lime <u>3</u> Tor | ns/acre or to correct t | to pH <u>6.5</u> | |
| _ime <u>3</u> Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq | ns/acre or to correct t | to pH 6.5 | ion pHlbs/acre (500 lbs minimum |
| _ime <u>3</u> Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq Mulch <u>2</u> Tor | ns/acre or to correct t | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton | lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum |
| ime <u>3</u> Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq | ns/acre or to correct t uivalent ns/acre or hydroseed | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton | |
| Lime 3 Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq Mulch 2 Tor | ns/acre or to correct t uivalent ns/acre or hydroseed | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton | lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum |
| ime 3 Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq Mulch 2 Tor Area I Seed Type | ns/acre or to correct to puivalent ns/acre or hydroseed SEED MIXTO Ibs/acre | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton | lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum |
| ime 3 Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq Mulch 2 Tor Area I Seed Type Red Fescue Alsike Clover | ns/acre or to correct to uivalent ns/acre or hydroseed SEED MIXTI | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton I. URES Seed Type | Ibs/acre (500 lbs minimum Area II Ibs/acre |
| Lime 3 Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or equivalent 2 Tor Area I Seed Type Red Fescue Nsike Clover | ns/acre or to correct to puivalent ns/acre or hydroseed SEED MIXTO Ibs/acre | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton I. URES Seed Type Red Fescue | Ibs/acre (500 lbs minimum Area II Ibs/acre |
| ime3Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or equal to a second sec | ns/acre or to correct to puivalent ns/acre or hydroseed SEED MIXTO Ibs/acre 40 5 15 pit and proposed area yed 7.5' topographic sh | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton I. URES Seed Type Red Fescue Alsike Clover for land application. | Ibs/acre (500 lbs minimum Area II Ibs/acre |
| Lime 3 Tor Fertilizer (10-20-20) or equal Mulch 2 Tor Area I Seed Type Red Fescue Alsike Clover Annual Rye ATTACH: Drawing(s) of road, location, Photocopies section of involved plan approved by: | ns/acre or to correct to uivalent ns/acre or hydroseed SEED MIXTO Ibs/acre 40 5 15 pit and proposed area | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton I. URES Seed Type Red Fescue Alsike Clover for land application. | Ibs/acre (500 lbs minimum Area II Ibs/acre |
| Seed Type Red Fescue Alsike Clover Annual Rye ATTACH: Drawing(s) of road, location, Photocopies section of involve plan approved by: | ns/acre or to correct to puivalent ns/acre or hydroseed SEED MIXTO Ibs/acre 40 5 15 pit and proposed area yed 7.5' topographic streed | to pH 6.5 1/3 ton I. URES Seed Type Red Fescue Alsike Clover for land application. | Area II Ibs/acre 15 5 |

WV Department of Environmental Protection

03/27/2015

| Topo Quad: | Oxford 7.5' | Scale: | 1 " = 20 | 00' |
|--|--|--|--|---|
| County: | Doddridge | Date: | January | 21, 2015 |
| District: | South West | Project N | o: <u>67-30-0</u> | 0-08 |
| | 47-017-02113 | WV 606110 (Ga | ston Heirs # | [†] 6110) ^{Topo} |
| | AST TO SEE | 1084 | | West Fork |
| | | The state of the s | | |
| | S O U | T H W | E S T | painte |
| | Rom | | | |
| TO STATE OF THE ST | | | | 100 |
| | 1 | | | |
| Ver Well 2 | | | | |
| (la) Well) | Chapman | i hin | | Sit |
| w. | 3.0 | | | Wes |
| Harmun | net the | 47-017-02113 WV 606110 | | San West |
| · · | | - Opl Well | Run | |
| | | | | A COLOR |
| | a / | Camp West | Gas Well 4 | 4 July 2 |
| | 1 78 | | | 12/ |
| Summers | | | * | |
| A TOWN | 8M W.M | | at the state of th | / * Om % |
| Offic | RECEIVED ce of Oil and Gas | | Gas Web | NAD 27, North Zone N: 246301.20 |
| | FEB 1 7 2015 | tentor. Sem | And the | E: 1630179.43 WGS 84 |
| W\ Enviro | V Department of onmental Protection | Middle | 8M, WAI 14) | LAT: 39.168956 LONG: -80.804219 ELEV: 1079.72 |
| LEGHET | | SURVEYS, INC. | PREPARED FOR: | uotion Company |
| u Co | 1-800- 237 Birc | -482-8606 h River Road er, WV 26610 | F | uction Company P.O. Box 280 eport, WV 26330 |
| PVEYS. | PH: (30 | 4) 649-8606 04) 649-8608 | Bridg | 03/27/2015 |



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

| API:47-017-02113 |
|--|
| FARM NAME: Gaston |
| RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company |
| COUNTY: |
| QUADRANGLE: Oxford 7.5' |
| SURFACE OWNER: Edward S. & Gina Bassett, et al. |
| ROYALTY OWNER:Jeanette Kiracofe, et al |
| UTM GPS NORTHING: 4335544 |
| UTM GPS EASTING: 516913 . GPS ELEVATION: 329 m (1080 ft) . |
| The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements: 1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude: height above mean sea level (MSL) – meters. 2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 meters 3. Data Collection Method: Survey grade GPS: Post Processed Differential Real-Time Differential Affice of Oil and Gas Mapping Grade GPS X_: Post Processed Differential FEB 17 2015 4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledgy department of belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations is subdommental Protection prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. |
| presented by the Office of Off and Gas. |
| ## P5 2180 1/21/15 Signature Title Date |



POTENTIAL WATER SAMPLE DATA SHEET

CLIENT: EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY LEASE NAME AND WELL No. __Gaston Heirs #6110 - WV 606110 - API No. 47-017-02113

POTENTIAL SAMPLE LOCATIONS

There appears to be no known water samples within the required 1000' of the existing well WV 606110.

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 17 2015

WV Department of Environmental Protection

237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 304-649-8606 304-649-8608

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE | BRIDGEPORT OFFICE |

172 Thompson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 304-848-5035 304-848-5037

CALDWELL OFFICE | ALUM CREEK OFFICE | 212 Cumberland Street Caldwell, OH 43724

740-305-5007 740-305-5126

PO. Box 108 · 1413 Childress Rd Alum Creek, WV 25003

Access 304-756-2949 304-756-2948

RANSON OFFICE 401 South Fairfax Blvd, Soite 3 Ranson, WV 25438

304-724-5008 Ave. 304-724-5010

| Topo Qua | d: Oxford 7.5' | | Scale: | 1 " = 20 | 00' |
|---|--|--|---------------------------|-------------|--|
| County: | Doddridge | | Date: | January | 21, 2015 |
| District: | South West | | Project No: | 67-30-0 | 0-08 |
| Water | 47-017-02113 | WV 6061 | 10 (Gaston | Heirs # | #6110) |
| | No | potential water | wells within 1000 | 0' | New Fork |
| | Real S O U | т н | W E | S T | The state of the s |
| 50 to 10 to | | | | | Man |
| Ruon Garawall | The state of the s | Marine The State of the State o | | | |
| We Barmin G | 10/0 | 1- | 47-017-02113 WV 606110 | | West A Best West |
| | | Gas Wash | Rate | je s | All Const |
| Summers | A State of the Sta | | | Mes | Run M |
| Offi | RECEIVED ce of Oil and Gas | THE SECOND | Epapor | Gas Well | NAD 27, North Zone N: 246301.20 E: 1630179.43 |
| W Envir | V Department of ronmental Protection | | Madule 274 | 3/2 | WGS 84 LAT: 39.168956 LONG: -80.804219 ELEV: 1079.72 |
| LEGHEN | ALLEGHENY | SURVEYS | INIO | | uction Company |

237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608

P.O. Box 280 Bridgeport, WV 26330

03/27/2015